12/2023 1/24
GEX4300800-01_EN
EVlink Pro DC 180 - GEX4300800
Customer Care Center
en Installation Manual
EVlink Pro DC 180 Charging Station
EVlink Pro DC 150 Charging Station
EVlink Pro DC 120 Charging Station

The EVlink Pro DC Charging Stations are easy to install DC fast Charging Stations for electric vehicles.
Fast Charging Stations are electrical installations with high electric currents.
Therefore, the installation must be planned carefully, and must be done by certified personnel only (according to local standards).
The EVlink Pro DC 120/150 is physically the same Charging Station as a DC 180.
The main difference is the output power it can deliver and therefore also the input power needed.
The differences of the DC120/150 and 180, and the consequences for the installation are described in the scope of application section.
As the physical installation of both types is equal, they will be referred to hereafter as EVlink Pro DC 180 only and this will account for all types,
unless specifically stated otherwise.
EVlink Pro DC 180 is available in different versions, depending on the outlet types. The different versions are described in the scope of application section.
NOTE:  Installing the EVlink Pro DC 180 Charging Station requires atleast two people and takes approximately 1-2 hours.
This time estimate does not include the time needed to commission the Charging Station.
Scope of Application
Type of equipment applicable to this manual: EVlink Pro DC 120 kW – DC 150 kW - DC 180 kW
List of references supported are:
Commercial Reference Nominal Power Vehicle connector Cable management / Cable range (m)
EVD1S180TBB 180 kW DC 2 x CCS2 CMS / 3.6
EVD1S180THB 180 kW DC 1 x CCS2 + 1 x CHAdeMO CMS / 3.6
EVD1S150TBB 150 kW DC 2 x CCS2 CMS / 3.6
EVD1S150THB 150 kW DC 1 x CCS2 + 1 x CHAdeMO CMS / 3.6
EVD1S120TBB 120 kW DC 2 x CCS2 CMS / 3.6
EVD1S120THB 120 kW DC 1 x CCS2 + 1 x CHAdeMO CMS / 3.6
EVD1S180TBBC7 180 kW DC 2 x CCS2 No CMS / 7.5
EVD1S150TBBC7 150 kW DC 2 x CCS2 No CMS / 7.5
EVD1S120TBBC7 120 kW DC 2 x CCS2 No CMS / 7.5
 CAUTION
RISK OF TRIPPING ON LOOSE CABLE
 b For versions not equipped with cable management system, it is not recommended for installation in public areas.
 b  It is necessary to allocate a solution or space to place the cable to avoid cars running over it.